23603

Vol.<u>m90</u> Page 24579

December 11, 1990

REPORT OF DISPOSITION OF COLLATERAL AND VERIFIED STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

DEBTOR:

Lou Ann Case P.O. Box 789 Mountain View, CA 94042

CREDITOR:

Michael L. Spencer 123 N. 4th St. Klamath Falls, Or 97601

1. SALE:

DESCRIPTION OF COLLATERAL SOLD: (1) diamond and sapphire brooch

DATE OF NOTICE OF SALE:

DATE OF SALE:

LOCATION:

November 6, 1990 December 11, 1990

123 N. 4th St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601

PARTIES PRESENT:

Michael L. Spencer, Candy Wideman, Camille Krieger

2. DISPOSITION:

BUYER:

ITEM PURCHASED:

GROSS PROCEEDS FROM SALE:

) ss.

EXPENSES OF SALE:

3. INDEBTEDNESS TO LIEN CLAIMANT:

4. SURPLUS:

5. DEFICIENCY:

Michael L. Spencer

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

Michael L. Spencer

(1) diamond and sapphire brooch

\$500.00

None claimed

\$861.17

\$0.00

\$361.17

I, Michael L. Spencer, being first duly sworn, depose and say: That I conducted the above entitled sale on December 11, 1990 at 9:00 a.m. That the statements contained in the Report of Disposition of Collateral and Statement of Account are true as I verily believe. That I posted notice of the Foreclosure Sale on the bulletin board at the entrance of the Klamath County Courthouse, Klamath Falls, Oregon and at 123 N. 4th St., Klamath Falls, Oregon and have inspected those notices and that they remained posted from November 6, 1990 to December 11, 1990.

Michael L. Spencer

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 11th day of December, 1990.



Vandy Sul Basden Notary Public for Oregon,

My Commission Expires: <u>U</u> 22-91

24581

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

Lien Claimant:

Michael L. Spencer 123 N. 4th St. Klamath Falls, Or 97601 (503) 884-2894

Lien Debtor:

Lou Ann Case P. O. Box 789 Mountain View, Ca 94042

Date of Sale:

9:00 a.m.

December 11, 1990

Time of Sale:

123 N. 4th St., Klamath Falls, Or 97601

Location of Sale: Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to ORS 87.192, I shall sell to the highest bidder (1) diamond and sapphire brooch at the date, time and place listed above to satisfy a possessory lien created by ORS 87.152. The amount due on the lien is \$861.17. The owner or reputed owner of the property

is the above-listed Lien Debtor.

Dated this 6th day of November, 1990.

Michael L. Spencer

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:	SS.		the	11th day
Filed for record at request of <u>Michael</u>	L. Spence 4:20	r oʻclock <u>P</u> M.,	and duly recorded in	Vol,
of Dec A.D., 19 _90_ at of ofien_Upon_Ch	attels		County U.B.	K
		By Qa	in County cite	mar
FEE \$15.00				

Rel: